Suzhou Talent Microwave,Inc
   +86-0512-62657975
© 2014 Tanlent Microwave
Model:TLPA4G6G-40-41
电气特性 Electrical:
参数Parameter Min. Typ. Max. 单位Units

TLPA4G6G-40-41-HS Power amplifier 4GHz-6GHz,Gain:40dB,Psat:41dBm,28V DC，
With Heatsink  Rev.1.0
订货信息 Ordering Information:
OBSERVE  PRECAUTIONS
ELECTROSTATIC  SENSITIVE
DEVICES
15
4-Φ3.2 THR
RF IN
RF OUT
VCC
93
100
6370
引脚编号 标识 类型 功能详细说明
1 功放使能 输入 高电平（或悬空）打开功放，短接到地关闭功放。
2 GND 输入 供电负极
3 GND 输入 供电负极
4 GND 输入 供电负极
5 GND 输入 供电负极
6 +28V 输入 供电正极  +26.0-30.0VDC
7 +28V 输入 供电正极  +26.0-30.0VDC
8 +28V 输入 供电正极  +26.0-30.0VDC
9 +28V 输入 供电正极  +26.0-30.0VDC
直流供电连接器  J3OJ-9ZKW-J(配J30J-9TJL)
备注：TTL为5V
Suzhou Talent Microwave,Inc
   +86-0512-62657975
SUB-2W2 Define
引脚Pin# 功能Function
A1 +24V
A2 GND
PIN1 TTL(high for open,low for close)
PIN2 Current Monitor
PIN3 Temperature Monitor
PIN4 0.5dB Attenuation
PIN5 1dB Attenuation
PIN6 2dB Attenuation
PIN7 4dB Attenuation
PIN8 8dB Attenuation
PIN9 16dB Attenuation
PIN10-15 GND
3rd Harmonic2nd Harmonic
Psat vs. Frequency Pout vs.Pin
PndB vs. FrequencyGain vs. Output Power
GainInput VSWR
 2
 3
 4
 5
 6
 7
 8
 9
10
 1
1
P1 -30 dBm Ch1 fb Start 4 GHz Stop 6 GHz
Trc1 S11 SWR 1 U / Ref 1 U Cal int PCax
•